

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC06-

AMANDA BOURASSA,

Petitioner,

vs.

BUSCH ENTERTAINMENT CORP.,  
d/b/a BUSCH GARDENS,

Respondent.

---

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT  
OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, SECOND DISTRICT

**PETITIONER-S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION**

WAGNER, VAUGHAN, McLAUGHLIN  
& BRENNAN, P.A.

601 Bayshore Blvd., Suite 910

Tampa, FL 33606

-and-

PODHURST ORSECK, P.A.

25 West Flagler Street, Suite 800

Miami, Florida 33130

(305) 358-2800 / Fax (305) 358-2382

By: JOEL D. EATON

Fla. Bar No. 203513

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS .....	1
II. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT .....	2
III. ARGUMENT .....	3
THE DISTRICT COURT’S DECISION MISAPPLIES AND IS IN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH THIS COURT’S DECISION IN <i>TURNER V. PCR, INC.</i> , 754 SO.2D 683 (FLA. 2000)3	
IV. CONCLUSION .....	9
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

## TABLE OF CASES

	Page
<i>Bombay Co. v. Bakerman</i> , 891 So. 2d 555 (Fla. 3d DCA 2004), review granted, 903 So. 2d 189 (Fla. 2005) .....	3-4, 8
<i>Casas v. Siemens Energy &amp; Automation, Inc.</i> , 927 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006).....	5
<i>Engle v. Liggett Group, Inc.</i> , Case no. SC03-1856 (Fla. July 6, 2006).....	4
<i>Jollie v. State</i> , 405 So. 2d 418 (Fla. 1981) .....	4
<i>Kelly v. Community Hospital of Palm Beaches, Inc.</i> , 818 So. 2d 469 (Fla. 2002) .....	4
<i>Knowles v. State</i> , 848 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 2003) .....	4
<i>Patrick v. Palm Beach County School Board</i> , 927 So. 2d 973 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006).....	5
<i>Robertson v. State</i> , 829 So. 2d 901 (Fla. 2002) .....	4
<i>State v. Lofton</i> , 534 So. 2d 1148 (Fla. 1988) .....	4
<i>Thompson v. Coker Fuel, Inc.</i> , 659 So. 2d 1128 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1995).....	6
<i>Travelers Indemnity Co. v. PCR Inc.</i> , 889 So. 2d 779 (Fla. 2004) .....	5
<i>Turner v. PCR, Inc.</i> , 754 So. 2d 683 (Fla. 2000) .....	<i>passim</i>

**TABLE OF CASES**

**Page**

**AUTHORITIES**

' 440.015, Fla. Stat..... 4
